Request for Selection (RfS) Document for setting up of 40 MW/80MWh Standalone
Battery Energy Storage Systems in Kolkata under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding
RfS No. ED(PM)/2025-26/266

Issued By:

CESC Limited

CESC House, Chowringhee Square,
Kolkata-700001)

Addendum-11

Activity Timeline

Date of issuance of RfS 30.07.2025

Site Visit from 02.08.2025
to 17.08.2025

Date of pre-bid meeting/  25.08.2025

technical clarifications

Response to Technical

Clarifications/

Queries

Bid submission deadline | 18.09.2025

Tender Opening Event 20.09.2025

(TOE)

Issuance of Letter of On or before

Award (LoA) 28.10.2025

lst

Timeline

Date: 15.10.2025

Revised 2" Revised Timeline

30.07.2025 (No 30.07.2025 (No change)

change)

from

02.08.2025
19.09.2025
09.09.2025

11:30 hrs
19.09.2025
20.09.2025

03.10.2025
17:00 hrs
08.10.2025
11:00 hrs

from 02.08.2025 to
to 25.09.2025

at 09.09.2025 at 11:30 hrs
25.09.2025

26.09.2025

by 18.10.2025 by 17:00 hrs

at 21.10.2025 at 11:00 hrs

On or before On or before 12.11.2025
28.10.2025 (No

change)

Submission of documents Within 15 days No change

for verification in terms of from award of

clause 18.3 of RfS

LoA

Signing of the BESPA and Within 30 days No change

Right to Use Agreement from award of

with respect to Project land LoA

No change

No change

3rd Revised Timeline
30.07.2025 (No change)
from 02.08.2025 to

25.09.2025

09.09.2025 at 11:30 hrs
25.09.2025

26.09.2025

31.10.2025 by 17:00 hrs

01.11.2025 at 11:00 hrs

On or before 01.12.2025

No change

No change



Activity Timeline 1% Revised 2"d Revised Timeline
Timeline
Financial Closure Within 270 days No change No change

from signing of

BESPA
Schedule Commissioning Within 540 days No change
Date from signing of

BESPA

No change

3rd Revised Timeline

No change

No change



