Request for Selection (RfS) Document for setting up of 40 MW/80MWh Standalone Battery Energy Storage Systems in Kolkata under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding RfS No. ED(PM)/2025-26/266

Issued By: CESC Limited CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata-700001)

Addendum-11 Date: 15.10.2025

Activity	Timeline	1st Revised Timeline	2 <sup>nd</sup> Revised Timeline	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised Timeline
Date of issuance of RfS	30.07.2025		30.07.2025 (No change)	30.07.2025 (No change)
Site Visit	from 02.08.2025 to 17.08.2025	from 02.08.2025 to 19.09.2025	from 02.08.2025 to 25.09.2025	from 02.08.2025 to 25.09.2025
Date of pre-bid meeting/	25.08.2025		09.09.2025 at 11:30 hrs	09.09.2025 at 11:30 hrs
technical clarifications		11:30 hrs	25.09.2025	25.09.2025
		19.09.2025		
Response to Technical Clarifications/ Queries		20.09.2025	26.09.2025	26.09.2025
Bid submission deadline	18.09.2025	03.10.2025 by	18.10.2025 by 17:00 hrs	31.10.2025 by 17:00 hrs
		17:00 hrs		
Tender Opening Event	20.09.2025	08.10.2025 at	21.10.2025 at 11:00 hrs	01.11.2025 at 11:00 hrs
(TOE)		11:00 hrs		
Issuance of Letter of	On or before	On or before	On or before 12.11.2025	On or before 01.12.2025
Award (LoA)	28.10.2025	28.10.2025 (No		
		change)		
Submission of documents	Within 15 days	No change	No change	No change
for verification in terms of	from award of			
clause 18.3 of RfS	LoA			
Signing of the BESPA and	Within 30 days	No change	No change	No change
Right to Use Agreement	from award of			
with respect to Project land	LoA			

Activity	Timeline	1st Revised	2 <sup>nd</sup> Revised Timeline	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised Timeline
		Timeline		
Financial Closure	Within 270 days	No change	No change	No change
	from signing of			
	BESPA			
Schedule Commissioning	Within 540 days	No change	No change	No change
Date	from signing of			
	BESPA			